SIDE ONE
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' STATEs CORPORAT{ON COMMISSION OF KANSAS D1 apl How 15-..101721,4920 0000 e
. ' OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION e
YELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM | Gountyeeeees B3
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY a EasT
s 36 178 29
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE JEW L SW SE | ge. 38 mipt/RiRge. .S TXest
Operator: Ucenﬁn ..Q?g‘..:’.’...................... ......3.3.0... Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name ........a.FE .O.}}. .E.b;{:p.l.?].:?.‘l'.&(.)p.,‘ w?l:lccg-.-. -n.-o?-oooo Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address ...0..1\3:..‘/!6}?.6.]:.’...SPZ{'P.e..::’?.........,. {(Note: Locate well In section plat below)
..’.'......'..'....‘.................6.'ié.o.2...° Boomower 2 36
City/State/Zip Wichita, Kansas 07202 = | |0 ce Nameessessesssssssssesssasanseasstiell #Foeliotss

OcH Field Name---~.-..5&w. @M.....-u--.---oo

X
POrchas@rcrceccssscscsccnsscssscscsorsccncsosssanes

€ 088800 CPERRINERRENORIIGILTOLIOET RN SRS

| Producing Formation. ... QRSO . iiiiuiineannnnens
Jeff Wood |
Operator Contact Person cecesvicsessosssccsconvnnee , \
Phone o--0(-3~1-'§)-o---onsoj:gul--oo---ov-oo-t00-0-- Elevation: Ground.....2.7.?.9...........KB....2.?.6.6.....-
. i Section Plat
Contractor:License # ..§§.8.31....................... ] et —_ - \ 5260
Name -Othox‘oroJ;?ar.o D%.‘l.l.l.}p.q ComEanX¢-uon-oo ' ' B ? * t . e {5?59
? 1 : 4620
WO”S”’O %Ologl '.....k‘)...a.? .Q--oo-ou.o----'..o- * + ; 3960
(316) 651-0061 , By i . 413630
PhONCsseesesccsisssacssnsssconcsscsscssssrostonsen /i, ! {
R s ; , : 3300
IR N P I P PR
Designate Type of Completion . o . : ; 2640
« - v <+ . 42
XX New Well ____Re-EnTry __WOrkover ‘t 1 “_ X _,“Ség
3 . .. . 41850
XX O0i | SWD Ter“p Abd 4 : . 1320
T Gas __Inj " Delayed Comp. 1 % .gzg
_Dry . " Other (Core, Water Suppiy etc.) 1. 1‘ e . i base
TF N i ; e i
If OWWC: old weil nfo as follows: Y YECEE
q)era'for 68 ¢80 0 R0 2000000080V EEREROIOCERIROIIOREROETTDO gggsgsg;gwﬂgﬁ,gg
LTOODODNNNT ™™
well Nal‘ne 0 65 300800000000 IVAGTEIORIRIOGRARERRCTOROO RS
Compe Date eesssescvesces-0ld Total Deptheece. WATER SUPPLY INFORMAT {ON
{Disposlﬂon of Produced Water: Disposal
WELL HISTORY lDOCkef F eovescccevencesvscee Repressuring
Driiling Method:
XX Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
.Q1:-14789. ..01-23-80... ..23:02-82,.., Source of Water:
Spud Date Date Reached TD  Compietion Date Division of Water Resources Permit A \pplied, Fox,
L}
-o.‘}'o.ooi.-. essscssscsecsene s XXGrQundwaTer......,.Ff Mrfn from Southeast %rner
Total Depth PBTD (el ) eesesesft West from Southeast lorner of

SE/4 & NE/4 Sec 36 Twp 17SRge 29 East XX wWest

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 261 feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? XX Yes No Sur face Watere.sessft North from Southeast (orner

I¥ yes, show depth seT....2.45Q...........feef I-(‘g‘rream,pond etC)leesseeft West from Southeast Corner
If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated Sec Twp Rge - East Wost

froMessecsssessefeet depth tOsececscsew/eoessSX cmt

Cement Company Neme eessesscessccesscsncasacrssnsae Other (explain)eecescescessscacescsccansasccsescns
INVOICE # sovssceccccsssensssssccsasssssscscssscsce (purchased from city, ReW.De #)
7-10-79

TINSTRUCTIONS: This form shall be completed in +riplicate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, “
‘200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date of any well. Rutea l
82-3-130, 82-~3-107 and 82-3-106 apply. “
Informetion on side two of this form will be hetd confidential for a period of 1Z months if requested ‘
in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. 1
One copy of all wireline logs and driliers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit (P-4 form wr*h;
tatl plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with al! temporariiy sbandoned wells. ;
o I
Al requirements of the statutes, rutes and pe/ulaﬂms promul gated to regutate the oil ana gas industry have
been ful iy complied with and the sfa‘l'emcms/ﬁere.n are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.
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KeCeCe OFFICE USE ONLY

Slgnafure -ool;--o----;o.h....-‘---..- “escecencscesrsnsncesene

o
)

/ ) /Leﬁer of Confidentlality Attached }5(2
THIe......F .dsﬂ'ﬁ:.ﬁ%.f.f. Y,,B;,NQO,@,..,,., pate 3712785, {CT “Wireline tog Received :,‘{N
C Drillers Timelog Received ,;
- Distribution S
Subscribed and sworn *o before me *hlsl.S.f:....day of.. areh |, } / SWD/Rep NGPA i\‘\‘*
19..8%... e L ,7/ T Plug T otner %
Notary Pubi ICo---..-.\J—..-\.\(?.-.vh‘. ..T...y..“.—.'.":;v.ﬂ.“.“."..;.......... ; — _(-Sr‘eci fy) im"
Karri Wolken ... ' .......................................'i\')
Date Commission _xplrcs.......,.........’.‘.'".".—;-{a.‘.a‘..::.-...,’,”.o..,..... ‘ T T I T ......gé\
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01-14-89

01-15-89
01-16-89
01-17-89
01-18-89

01-19-89

01-20~89

01-21-89

01-~-22-89

01-23-89

01-24-89

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

#2-36 Boomhower
SW SW SE, Sec. 36-17S-~29W
Lane County, Kansas

GL: 2759' KB: 2766'

Move in rotary tools. Warrior has the contract.
Spud at 2:30 p.m. Ran 6jts. - tallied 250' -
of new 23# 8-5/8" surface casing. Set at 261"
and cemented with 115 sacks of 60-40 poz-mix,

3% CC, 2% gel. Plug down at 6:45 p.m.

Drilling at 590°'.

Drilling at 2218°'.
Drilling at 3050°'.
Drilling at 3645°'.

Drilling at 4085', DST #1 ("H" zone)
4103-4140, 45-45-45~45. Rec. 40*' ocm

25% oil. FP 21-21/32-32#. SIP 969-
9374.

Testing at 4191'. DST #2 ("J" zone)
4170-4191, 45-45-45-45. Rec. 70!
wm with a show of oil. Fp 21-21/
32=324. SIP 744-744#.

DST #3 4205-4230, 30-45-30-45. Rec.
1300' water.. FP.183-540/626-711%.
SIP 765-776#.

Drilling ahead. DST #4 (Ft. Scott/
Johnson) 4445-4555, 30-45-45-60. Rec.

'200' gip, 160' mco, 880' g & mco as follows:

M (o] G
160* 20% 50% 30%
180°' 10% 90%
270! 30% 60% 10%
180° 5% 30% 65%
90' 10s 60% 30%

880°
FP 75-183/237-356#. SIP 905-9914.

DST #5 (Marmaton) 4290-4336,
30-45-45-60. Rec. 90' gip, 60°
slight ocm (5% oil), 270* mw with
scum of oil. FP 43-75/118-1724.
SIP 1098-1087#. RTD 4611°.

logged. Ran 115 jts. of 4-1/2" production
casing, set 1' off bottom at 4612'. Halliburton
ran 20 barrel salt flush and 500 gallons Super
"K" f£lush ahead of cement. Cemented with

185 sacks of Halliburton EA-2 cement.
Centralizers set at the following joints:
1,3,5,7,9,12,15,18,53,65,80, and 95. Cement
basket set at joint 53. Port Collar set at
2157'. Plug down at 12:00 a.m. with 1150#
pressure released and holding. No circulation
after cement hit bottom.

REFERENCE WELL TOPS

Landmark  #1 Boomhower
NW SW NE, Sec. 36-17S-29W

KB: 2787*

Anhydrite
Heebner
Lansing "A"
Muncie Creek
"J" Zone
Stark

llK“ zone
BKC

Ft. Scott
Cherokee
Mississippi
L.T.D.

SAMPLE TOPS

Anhydrite
Heebner
Lansing "A"
Muncie Creek
Lansing "H"
Lansing "J"
RTD

LOG_TOPS

Anhydrite
Wabaunsee
Heebner
Lansing "A"
Muncie Creek
"J" zone
Stark

"K" zone
BKC
Ft.Scott
Cherokee
Mississippi
LTD

2163°
3936
3976
4137°
4211"
4234
4237
4317'
44811
4505
4564°'
4644’

2144’
3901'
3943'
4105*
4123'
4183"
4611"

2143"
3515
3903*
3940°"
4109*
4186
4209°
4218
4295
4457
4483"
4552
4613’

(+624)

(-1149)
(-1189)
(-1350)
(-1424)
(-1447)
(-1450)
(-1530)
(-1694)
(-1718)
(-1777)
(-1857)

(+622)

(-1135)
(-1177)
(-1339)
(-1357)

(-1417)
(-1845)

(+623)

(-749)

(-1137)
(-1174)
(-1343)
(-1420)
(-1443)
(-1452)
(-1529)
(-1691)
(-1717)
(-1786)
(-1847)

ricn COMMIS

STATE 0%

JUN2 3 1983
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02~-20-89

02-21-87

02~22-87

02-23-89

02-~24-87

02-25-89

DAILY COMPLETION REPORT

#2-34 Boomhower
SW SW SE; Sec. 36-175-29W
Lane County; Kansas

Great Guns pert. 4430’ with 2 holes and 4442’ with
1 hole. Ran Halliburton RTTS packer to 4453’ and

test Z2000#. Reset packer at 4218’. Saueeze with

50 sacks of common, 10% salts; 3/4% Halad~-322 blend
S0 sacks of common; 10% salt, to 1000# in stages.

Pulled 2 .its. pressure to 100# and shut-in.

Pull tubines and packer. Dragblocks; springs and
ring missing from bottom of RTTS packer. Called
KS Fishing Tool. Got masnet and Jjunk basket. Ran
magnet to 4330’. 1st run - dry; 2nd run - 1 drag-
block; 3rd run - dry; 4th run - dry. Shut=-in at
4:30 p.m.

Ran Hembree homemade fishing toml. Made run to
baker part collars would not so thru. Ground weld
overlap aft and reran tool. Recovered 3 drag-

blocks and 8 springs. Ran masnet - dry run.
Redressed tool and run back in to 4330°. Shut-in.
(Halliburton to credit all rig time due to lost
parts on Halliburton taol.)

Drilling aut cement and clean up hole.

Pull tubing and bit. Load hole with clean salt
water to run bond loa. Great Guns ran from TD at
4573°-4200’. Added 10’ new cement. Ran short
strip from 2550-2400; port callar at 2450-2454.
Great Q(uns pert. 4528-4532, 4522-4524, LL724-L478
and 4458-4440 with 3 spt. Good show of ail in
Johnson (4528-4832). Ran Halliburton PPl too! at
4565’ ., Test tubine to 3000#. Set tool to treat
perts., :

4528-4532 250 gallons 15% FE Acid
4522-4524 150 gallons 15% FE Acid
4474~44778 250 galions 15% FE Acid
4458-44460 150 oallons 15% FE Acid

Pull valves trom PPl tool with sandliine drill.
Lower tool to straddle Johnson. Swab and test.
Swab down 23.94 bbls to TD. Ran 30” tests:

5.98 tluid 100% oil
4.93 fluid 100% oil




Daily Comepletion Report (cont.)
Boomhower #2-36

02-25-87

02-27-89

02-28-89

Move to lower Ft. Scott. Swab down, dry. Move
to upper Ft. Scott. Swab down 16.82 bbls. to
TD. Ran 30” tests: '

5.22 tluid 100% oi |
5.12 tiluid 100% oil

Possible bottom packer set in lower Ft. Scott
perfts. Shut in for nite.

Overnite fill up was 2322’ (Johnson zone only).
Moved bridoge plua up and tested upper Ft. Scott.
Swabbed 10.44 bbls, 4£.946 ails 3.48 treatment
water. Ran 30” tests:

6£.09 tluid 72% oil
5.51 fluid 100% oi |
4.46 tiuid 100% ail
5.22 tluid 100% oil
4.93 tluid 100% ai
4.35 fluid 100% oi |

Will acidize Johnson and upeer Ft. Scott zones as
tol lows:

750 gallons of 15% NE at the bottom of Johnson
500 agallions of 15% NE at the top of Johnson
S00 gallons ot 15% NE at the top of Ft. Scott

Lowered bridoe plua to 4500’ and packer at 4394’
to test. Pull valve and PPl tool. Swab Ft. Scott
zores together. Swabbed down 9.28 bbis. Ran 30%
tests: .27 water; .53 water; .29 water; .29 water
Ft. Scott - dry. Pull PPl too! and bridae plua.
Swab down 61.48 bbls ot i{pad waters 350’ of last
pul | recovered 5.57 bbls. nil. Ran 30" test:

2.03 fluid 33% oil
Changed swab cums. Ran 30” test:
6.69 tluid 84% oil
Shut-in for nite.
Rich’s Roustabout dus and laved 3450’ of 2” PVC

flow line. Hooked up to #1 weli. Backfilled
ditch.




Daily Completion Report {(cont.)

JUN2 3 €8]

Boomhower #2-36

¥HNOTE

03-01-87

03-03-89

03-04-89

03-05-87

03-06-87

One bad joint of pipe from 4432-4472 +t. Packer
would not hold in this oint. Possible split
joint. Do not use wire cues to swab.

2450’ down ta fluid. Ran 15’ mud anchor; 1.10
seating nipple; 147 jts 2-3/8” new tubing; set &4’
oft bottom at 456%9’; ran &’ sas anchor; 2 x 1-1/2
x 12 new bhp;i 2’ pony on pump; 181 3/4” new rods;
2'=4’-4'~b’~L’ pany rods; 14’ polish rod with &’
liner and head. Bernbeck sanded grade; Rich’s
set, leveled and hung well on; hooked up well
head; finished lavina flow line; set Home Oil Co.
propane and hooked up to engine. Maa. missing off
C-&64 engine; shut—in.

#1 and #2 produced a total of 110 bbis; #1 20

and #2 90 bbls.

#1 and #2 produced a total of 115 bbls; #1 - 20
and #2Z 95 bblis.

#1 and #2 produced a total of 115 bbls; #1 - 20
and #2 95 bbls.
#1 and #2 produced a total of 122 bbls; #1 - 20

and #2 102 bbis.

FINAL RERFORT



Allied Cementing Co., Inc

TEMPERATURE SURVEYS

Send the following information with temperature survey charts:

e L S IS

g

Placcm ?w;] élj

Mailing Address City =

State

Owner of Well _‘2422_(_4_ Coutractor

Farm AW___ Well NO.M_CuumyoEﬁg__Scc.__.ié__Twp. 7z

/7
Depth Depth New Size __ - 23
of

3 of ) or
Well 444 /(0 C:\s'mg_% (; /02 Used . Weight .

Kind of Cement

Size of Hole 7%?

Amount of Cement

b

suney tom et posesell Lol to. L5205
N
DETAILS
. rm,} SR ' S
i: /
B 5o
 — £ Comk r
- o Tep ©
kY co’
{ .
..__...___.___f : { coQ
—f5c0



' - STATE COHY
!
4-2627, Russell, Keomsas : JUN ?’ 5 W Phone' Plainville 913-434-2812
-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas ‘ L GRSERIA Tiui UiveiPhone Ness City 913-798-3842

Kangas

- ALLIED €EMENTING €O iNC. No 6511
*2' E ‘) i " Home Office . O.Box 31 /" " e Russell, Kcmsas 67685 ' )

N B — { Sec L Twp. ’ Range ,;',A)““vc‘lig!led Out . .On Lovcanonb Job Start _ ’ Finish ”
e i ’/ Tﬁq Il r7 | 271 ligen. FodAM | 4.
h/ 3 o - Ar. Y, 72 Cman | e

P N

- Location

v .| To Allied Cementing Co.,, Inc.
—| . You are hereby requested to rent cementing equxpment and furnish

) + cemenuer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Hole Size .~ - vin o - “ | TD. 4[// ' ) j L .
. : LI N A F R et o : P H .
— p A IPGRE )
Cse. 4’/‘2 Depth 4_,{/ /a . '%arse v/ : . Ry
Tbg. Size '~ - onwiliouvhiugalie et ' Depth ' - Lo L ARG A I I T %.
Drill Pipe S UL A A Depth - 'C'ity Lt RY RN .‘ Sme l : é 7??0
PR Depth '-;L 40@ ;1("[:.;“ abct:? was done © sa.lsfactlon and supervision of owner agent or
i : . KO .
- Shoe Joint Purchase Qraa No. - )
| Minimum /370 . , . #
IEETEN bl ol
Meas Line e o Displace : . o
Kl n S TN . LR
Amount * - /
Ocdered 2D Ko /o

Consisting of

N ' ." c:emu.-nmel't i - @‘} Common /(977 M_, ,9{09 Q/m 7]

Pumptrk lg!“ . Helper =~ . i Pl 'é: f‘Z :f PGc: Mix
N ' .

o, Cementer Chloride
Pumptek bz | 0 Helper. .. . /] . Quickset o

i t e, © ) e .
,:1‘ !.» . Driver .‘ _b.‘é /‘ R i

Bulkettk jir o g7 g | Driver, vy oo v . : L SRS B AT 2 L Sales Tax- i

Hendling /() (Gl S

Reference

szrnot_lob“x(f SN | Milege T 2020

..Sub Total

v SG2. 01

| e =T W
R IREEI [ T - Total L/S’g/"m %/OODISC*

Remarks: BT . : L

X7
ﬁ//,,,,Ta«/ = 22,0

Net Tatlz/ ;;t ~Zedy M-IV

757

T
D

e WAl
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June 21, 19689
Page Tuwo

Since the Campbell well was returned to production we have noted
a subtle increase in water production. Analvsis indicates fresh
water entry into the wellbore. We teel approximately 10-12 BWFD
is leaking in through ane ot the squeezes. We plan to isolate
the squeezes; pressure test; and re-squeeze the leaking perts.

We are attaching a copy of the daily report and cementing tick-

ets. wWe will copy the same intformation from the resqueeze pro-
cedure when completed. This wark should be completed within 30
davs.

Boomhower #2-36

API# 15-101-21,499
SE/45 Sec. 36-175-29W
Lane County, Kansas

J1-12-89 Drilling intent approved

11-14-89 Spud

11-24-89 Production csg cmt with 185sx

02-20-89 Completion started

03-03-89 Date ot tirst productionn

05-15-89 Landmark letter requesting additional 90 davs
tar Alterenate Il Compliance

05-18-89 KCC letter granting extension to 06-17-89

06—13-89 C(ementing operations commenced throush port collar

36~14-89 Temperature survey showing top of cement at 4007;
KCC advised and approved squeeze down backside to
comply

36—15-89 Cementing operations completed; well put back on
production

We are transmitting a copy of the daily report; cementing tickets
and temperature survey with this correspondence. This well was
compieted as a lite Jobhnson zone producer and continued opera-
tions were aquestionable on oariginal compietion. The ariginal
comp'2tion was delaved considerably by weather.

Yark “BY ®i-12

API# 15-101-21,455-A
Nz/4s Sec. 1Z2-175-30W
Lane Countv, Kansas

01-24-89 Orilling intent approved

01-26~89 Seud

01-27-89 Production csa cmt with 225sx

02-24-89 Caompletion started

03-15-89 Date aof first production

05-26-89 KCC letter requesting Alternate Il cementina tickets
06-07-89 Landmark reguest for 90 day extension

06~09-89 KCC letter granting extension until 07-09-89



June 21, 1989
Page Three

This well was a washdown compietion attempt of a zone which
indicated |imited reservaoir when ariginally drilied. The initial
completion was delayved one month due to weather, Production has
dropped to less than 2 BOPD. Currently the well is shut-in for
an extended pressure build-up. If there is no reservoir pressure
we will plug. We will advise you priar to 07-09-89 of tfuture
operations.

Ms. Stongs; as shown by these documented operations and corre-
spondence; Landmark is concerned about fresh and usable water
protection. Landmark has communicated with and completed all the
operations requested by the KCC in a timely manner at consider-
able expense. We were delayved in obtaining production data in
twa cases due to the weather. We will make certain to hold the
original ACO-1 filing until cementing tickets are available and
correspand with vou prior to the 120 day deadline on all future
wells.

As vou are awares the exploration industry is under togh economic
times. We feel that although two ot our requests for extensians
were filed late; we bave comelied with the intent of protecting
the ground waters and that anvy monetary fine would be inapprapri-
ate. Needless to say, this action would have a negative impact
on Our company. We would rather be part of a healthy growing
exploration industry. Your consideration is appreciated. Please
advise it you need any additional intformation.

Sincerely;
LANDMARK OIQ EXPLORATION, INC.
y 4 y
=7 S

William R. Horrigan
Operations Manager

WRH/ kk




LANDMARK

OIL EXPLORATION, INC.

June 21, 1989

STATE CORPGRATION £0MAISSION

JUN 2 31839

Ms. Bea Stona

Kansas Corporation Commission

Oil and Gas Division
200 Coiorado Derby Building

Wichitas Kansas

67202

RE: Landmark Oil Explorations Inc.
Alternate [1 Cementing Compliance

Dear Ms. Stong:

Per our phone conversation June 21, we are providing an operation
description and timina of Alternate Il comp!iance for the fallow-

ing wells:

Campbel | 7A” #1-5 OWO
API# 15-055-20,753-A

SW/4, Sec.

5-215-33u

Finney County; Kansas

01-22-88
01-26-88
01-29-88
02-16-88
02-20-88
09-23-88
11-15-8

12-20-88

01-04-69
02-06-8%9
ta
02-16-89

Drig intent appraved

Spud

Production csg cmt with 179sx

Alternate Il completion; Uphole cement with 500sx
Date of first production

Letter from KCC requesting cement bond lnog

Bond log run; Submitted to KCC on receipti

Remedial work discussed following KCC receipt
Halliburton squeeze procedure completed; Provided

tg KCC tfor approval on receipt

Letter tram KCC appraving squeeze procedure
Squeezed perts at 1040’ with 100sx, squeezed perts
at 640’ with 100sx; drillied out; tested tao 450 psig;
small bleed otf to 250 psig in 10 minutes; ran bond
log 02-13-89; advised KCC of results by phaone (bond
log supplied to KCC on receipt); KCC advised to pert
and squeeze at 810’; it good saueeze; then return
well to production with no further surveys requiredi
per forated and squeezed with 100sx to 1000 psig;
pressure tested to 1000 psig; very slight bleed ott;
returned well to productian

AL NET AT
Cv.ﬁ\u_-.»u.‘;\ H

RECEIVED

4

250 North Water, #308 ® Wichita, Kansas 67202 ® 316-265-8181

Vil



